
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043060-2025 

Tender

Supply of Timber Components for Public Rights of Way
Furniture

Cheshire East Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043060
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05661e 
Published 25 July 2025, 11:06am

Scope 

Reference

C4593

Description

Cheshire East Council is seeking a reliable supplier to provide timber components for
Public Rights of Way furniture. The contract will operate on a call-off basis, with materials
to be supplied as and when required.

To access this competition and review the full specification - please visit www.the-
chest.org.uk, project ID DN782183.

The contracts will be awarded for an initial term of 24 months, with the possibility of 2 x
12-month extension. Any extension will be at the sole discretion of the Council.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£120,000 excluding VAT

£144,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2027

Possible extension to 30 September 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 months extension is available to be used at the Council's discretion

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03419000 - Timber

Contract locations

UKD62 - Cheshire East



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

26 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenders must be submitted at https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

The Chest project reference: DN782183

Unrestricted access to this opportunity is available via The Chest North West Portal,
register for free at https://www.the-chest.org.uk/ and express an interest in the project. ID
DN782183

The values given in this notice are only estimations and take into account the extension
option - the Council gives no guarantee or warranty or makes any representation as to the
accuracy of any indicative volumes.

The Council reserves the right not to award the opportunity or to award only part (or a
different arrangement) of the opportunity described in this contract notice.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 65%
Quality Quality 35%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.The-Chest.org.uk

The Chest project reference: DN782183

Contracting authority 

Cheshire East Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTWR-7124-XZXQ

https://www.The-Chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Delamere House, Delamere Street

Crewe

CW1 2LL

United Kingdom

Email: procurementeast@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Website: https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/home.aspx

Region: UKD62 - Cheshire East

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementeast@cheshireeast.gov.uk
https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/home.aspx
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.The-Chest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	Cheshire East Council


		2025-07-30T05:03:28+0100
	TCPDF




